A.P.N. # 007-393-13
R.P.T.T. \$468.00
Escrow No. 1040833-20
Recording Requested By:

Stewart

title of nevada

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Eiden James Alired

585 El Cajon

DOC# 218622

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Recorded By FS Fee: \$484.00 RPTT: \$0.00

Book- 0521 Page- 0272



218622

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Nevada Rural Housing Authority** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Elden Allred and Christina Anne Allred, husband and wife as joint tenants property, all that real property situated in the County of Elko, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

Eureka, NV

- Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>\$115 111</u>

Nevada Rural Housing Authority BY: By: Cary Longaker Executive Director & Secretary lts: State of Nevada } ss. County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>dugust</u> 15, 2017

By: D. Connection II. Signature: Notary Public C.J. MANTHE Notary Public - State of Nevada My Appointment No. 06-108726-2 Expires: August 10, 2014

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only

218622 Book: 521 09/22/2011 Page: 273 2 of 3

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 1040833-20

Parcel E as shown on that certain Parcel Map for E.A. and L.C. RASMUSSEN filed in the office of the County Recorder Eureka County, State of Nevada, on February 15, 1989, as File No. 126446, being a portion of Lot 2 of Parcel "F" of Large Division Map, E1/2 Section 17, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING from all of the above described parcels all the oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by the U.S.A., in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only

218622 Book: 521 09/22/2011 Page: 274 3 of 3

Page 3 of 3

STATE OF NE	EVADA		ı	DOC# 09/22/2	DV-218622
	ON OF VALUE			Offic	
	Parcel Number(s) 993-13		R	Requested By	
a) <u>007-3</u> b)	190-10		_		eka County - NV
c)	· · · · · · · ·			1ike Reba∃	leati - Recorder
d)				Page: 1 of 1 Recorded By F	Fee: \$484.00 S PRTT: \$0.00
2. Type of Pro	perty		•	ccorded by 1	3 11(77. \$0.00
′ ├─┤	acant Land		Single Family Reside	ence	_ \ \
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex		
e) Ap	partment Bldg.	f)	Commercial/Industri	al	
g) Ag	gricultural	h)	Mobile Home		
i)	her				
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Pr	roperty		1 1	\$120,000.00
	ieu of Foreclosure	•	ue of Property) ()
Transfer ⁻	Tax Value	- · · · · · ·	/ //	9	120,000.00
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	(Due:			\$468.00
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:				·
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exempti	on, per NR	S 375.090, Section:		
•	ain Reason for Ex	•	5	_/	
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage	being trans	sferred: <u>100 %</u>	1	
NRS 375.110 th be supported to Furthermore, the may result in a p	eat the information by documentation e disallowance of benalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the	n provided in if called fany claim- the tax due	s correct to the best upon to substantia ed exemption or othe plus interest at 1%	of their informate the informate the informater determinat per month.	ant to NRS 375.060 and nation and belief, and can mation provided herein. ion of additional tax due, severally liable for any
Signature:				Capacity:	Grantor
Oignature.	Nevada Rural	Housing /	Authority	Capacity.	
	Nevada Kulai	nousing /	-authority		•
Signature:	2///	7		Capacity:	Grantee
	ames العلم Elden	Alired			
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) II	NFORMATION
	Nevada Rural H	lousing		Elden Jame	s Allred
Print Name:	Authority	}	Print Name:		
Address:	3695 Desatoya		Address:	610 Sheridan Street, Apt. A	
City/State/Zip	Carson City, NV	89/01	City/State/Zip	Eureka, NV	89316
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQU	ESTING F	RECORDING (requ	ired if not th	e Seller or Buyer)
Company Nar		Title of Nev			1040833-20
Address: _8	310 Idaho Street				
City Elko			State:	NV 2	Zip <u>89801</u>